FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ANGEL POST PROPERTY OF CHOICE A PERSON OF PARTY.

(Rev. 6-93)

RE

09-27-2001



101857172

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

C 6

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Ad	Name of conveying party(ies): Golf Age Technolgies Joseph A. Bianco Curtis A. Vock John V. Bianco Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_No Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Proshot Golf, Inc. Internal Address: 7) Street Address: 5500-152nd Street, Suite 214 City: Surrey, B.C. State: Canada ZIP: V3S 8E7 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Ex	ecution Date: 7/25/01, 8/28/01, 8/18/01 & 8/24/01	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) USPN 6,263,279; Issued: 7/17/01 Memory for GPS-Based Golf Distancing System
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julius Tabin, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Julius Tabin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attentions.	September 20, 2001 Date

ASSIGNMENT

GOLF AGE TECHNOLOGIES, a partnership of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (having only the following three partners: CURTIS A. VOCK, 3165 10th Street, Boulder, Colorado 80304; JOSEPH A. BIANCO, 1 Main Street, Deep River, Connecticut 06417; and DENNIS DARCY, 120 Arlington Street, #5, Dracut, Massachusetts 01826), and having a principal place of business at 33 Green Street, #2, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, and JOSEPH A. BIANCO, CURTIS A. VOCK and JOHN V. BIANCO, 33 Green Street, #2, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, who are the named inventors of U.S. Patent No. 6,263,279, issued on July 17, 2001 entitled:

MEMORY FOR GPS-BASED GOLF DISTANCING SYSTEM

for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and transferred and do hereby assign and transfer as of December 1, 2000 to PROSHOT GOLF, INC., having a principal place of business at 5500 - 152nd Street, Suite 214, Surrey B.C. Canada V3S 8E7 33091, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,263,279 together with all inventions or improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 6,263,279 made by the named inventors, either individually or jointly, and in and to all Letters Patents in the United States which may or shall be granted on said inventions, improvements, or any parts thereof or on any application or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. The named inventors for themselves and their executors and administrators hereinafter agree to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument and

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0355 to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States to PROSHOT GOLF, INC., with specification and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel of PROSHOT GOLF, INC. and to vest and confirm in PROSHOT GOLF, INC., its successors and assigns the legal title to all such patents. The named inventors hereby further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon any said application or applications to PROSHOT GOLF, INC., its successors and assigns.

GOLF AGE TECHNOLOGIES

July 27 , 2001	CURTIS A. VOCK, partner
<u>8.28.01</u> , 2001	JOSEPH A. BIANCO, partner
<u>§ 18</u> , 2001	DENNIS DARCY, partner
8-28-01, 2001	JOSEPH A. BIANCO
Juny 25 , 2001	CURTIS A. VOCK
Argust 24 , 2001	JOHN V. BIANCO

State of Colorado)	
County of Louis) SS	
On $u(y \Rightarrow 5)$, 2001, before me, the	ž
undersigned, a notary public for the State of Colorado, personally	r
appeared CURTIS A. VOCK, personally known to me (or proved to me or	ì
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	;
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he	,
executed it.	
July 05, 2001 Samy takes	
Notary Public	
State of Connecticut) Nancy Halas Notary Public, Boulder County, Colora	ıdo
) SS My Commission Expires July 21, 200	12
County of $(1 + 3du + 2)$	
On, 2001, before me, the	;
undersigned, a notary public for the State of Connecticut,	
personally appeared JOSEPH A. BIANCO, personally known to me (or	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person	L
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged	L
that he executed it.	
\sim	
Notary PHISTOINE E. BRUBAKER	
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2002	
THE SOME PAPER MAY 31, 2002	
State of Massachusetts)	
County of Mindlesca)	
on August 18 , 2001, before me, the	
undersigned, a notary public for the State of Massachusetts,	
personally appeared DENNIS DARCY, personally known to me (or proved	
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose	
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that	
he executed it.	
AUJOR 18 3001, 2001 CONCENTE	
Not any Dubric	
- 3 - State & Man robusting	
- 3 - State & Marion Rouse	
PATENT	

REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0357

State of Massachusetts) SS County of Scrients)

On ______, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Massachusetts, personally appeared JOHN V. BIANCO, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Chaquest 24, 2001 Brenda T. Korvalegek Notary Public

- 4 -